Crowley	Date Filed:	Date Effective:	Rule 13	Revision: 2 nd
Caribbean	May 6, 2017	May 6, 2017	US Port Security	Revised
Logistics, LLC			Surcharge	Publishing Code:
Org 023477				С
Tariff 004				

U.S. Port Security Surcharge: Except as otherwise provided, a US Port Security Surcharge will be assessed on all shipments in addition to all other rates and charges published herein:

A. U.S. Port Security Surcharge Between the Continental U.S. and Puerto Rico Ports; the US Port Security Surcharge shall be assessed on a per Cubic Foot (Measure) or per 100 Lbs (Weight) basis for LTL shipments and a flat fee per container.

Measure	Weight	Minimum	20'	40'	Exceeding 40'
N/A	N/A	N/A	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00

B. U.S. Port Security Surcharge Between the Puerto Rico and the Anguilla, Antigua, Aruba, Barbados, Curacao, Dominica, Grand Cayman, Guyana, Jamaica, Montserrat, Nevis, Saba, St. Eustatius, St. Kitts, St. Lucia, St. Maarten, St. Vincent, Tortola, Trinidad and the USVI Ports: the US Port Security Surcharge shall be assessed on a per Cubic Foot (Measure) or per 100 Lbs (Weight) basis for LTL shipments and a flat fee per container.

Measure	Weight	Minimum	20' Equivalent	20' Containers ¹	40' Containers & Flat Racks ¹
\$0.12	\$0.25	\$10.00	\$85.00	\$95.00	\$155.00

¹ Not applicable to Antigua, Aruba, and Curacao.

C. U.S. Port Security Surcharge from Panama to Puerto Rico, Anguilla, Antigua, Aruba, Barbados, Curacao, Dominica, Grand Cayman, Guyana, Jamaica, Montserrat, Nevis, Saba, St. Eustatius, St. Kitts, St. Lucia, St. Maarten, St. Vincent, Tortola, Trinidad and the USVI Ports: the US Port Security Surcharge shall be assessed on a per Shipment Basis.

Destination	Per Shipment
Puerto Rico	\$12.00
Other	\$4.25 per CBM or 2000LBS Subject to a
Caribbean	Minimum Charge of \$22.00 (C)
Destinations	

D. U.S. Port Security Surcharge from China to Puerto Rico: the US Port Security Surcharge shall be assessed on a per Shipment Basis.

Per Shipment	
\$5.00	

E. China to Anguilla, Antigua, Aruba, Barbados, Curacao, Dominica, Grand Cayman, Guyana, Jamaica, Montserrat, Nevis, Saba, St. Eustatius, St. Kitts, St. Lucia, St. Maarten, St. Vincent, Tortola, Trinidad and the USVI Ports via Puerto Rico: the US Port Security Surcharge shall be assessed on a per Cubic Meter/2000 Lbs for LTL shipments.

Basis	Rate	Minimum Charge	
Per CBM/2000 Lbs	\$4.25	\$10.00	

F. U.S. Port Security Surcharge from Puerto Rico to Panama, Guatemala, Nicaragua, Honduras, El Salvador, and Costa Rica: the US Port Security Surcharge shall be assessed on a per Shipment Basis.

Per Shipment
\$25.00